

N
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4837 OF 2013

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSCO LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence.
Issue notice also on the prayer for interim relief.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|