

B
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5093 OF 2013
[FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION COMP. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSCO LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Issue notice.
| Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 5863-5864 of 2009.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER