

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4837 OF 2013

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSCO LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of all the respondents. Learned counsel
seeks dasti in addition. Permitted.
List the matter on 19.11.2013.

| mg | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| Registrar |