

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4837/2013

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSCO LTD. & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondents(s)

Date : 30/06/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.
Mrs. Sangita Chauhan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is that although by Order dated 11.2.2014 of the Hon'ble Court the learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 was given last opportunity for filing the counter affidavit, yet he has not done the needful so far. As far as the other respondents are concerned, service is complete as against them but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

MG
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.03
10:11:48 IST
Reason: