

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4837/2013

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSCO LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 25/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs. Sangeeta Chauhan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Admit.  
Tag with C.A. Nos.5863-5864 of 2009.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2014.11.26  
15:46:25 IST  
Reason: